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Dr. Douglas Killian

Superintendent of Schools
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Amazing GROWTH

2 CFISD is 91% built out
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Actively developing - Planned development
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TAX RATE - 1.28 Revenue Share
BUDGETED REVENUE
$4,835,397
BUDGETED EXPENDITURES
$4,935,397
SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)
(§100,000)

M Local
M| State

Federal

AVERAGE BUILDING AGE - 10.9

6 SCHOOLS

@ ENROLLMENT - 3,525

BOND PROGRAMS - NONE

= e
. 5 S e
i




€ (FISD

2000

Revenue Share

DISTRICT DATA

TAX RATE - 1.709
BUDGETED REVENUE
$313,826,137
BUDGETED EXPENDITURES
$313,826,137
SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) - $0

BOND PROGRAMS:
2001-5470.5M, 2004-$713.2M, 2007-$806M

M Local
M| State

Federal

AVERAGE BUILDING AGE - 17.9
171 PORTABLES
&\ ENAOLLMENT - 63,273
48N GROWTH RATE - 64%
il STAFF - 8,425

1SCHOOLS

LANGUAGES  ECONOMICALLY
SPOKEN  DISADVANTAGED
50+ 21.50%

BILINGUAL SPECIAL ED
6,000 7,100

Student Demographics

_10.2%




Revenue Share

TAX RATE - 1. 0811
BUDGETED REVENUE
$1,070,519,882
BUDGETED
EXPENDITURES
$1,209,131,955
SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)

M Local
M| State

Federal

($138,612,073)

LANGUAGES  ECONOMICALLY
SPOKEN ~ DISADVANTAGED
100 59%

BILINGUAL SPECIAL ED
22,878 | | | [15.361

Student Demographics

Vol 4;% /,~<,0-1% m White

AVERAGE BUILDING AGE - 29
270 PORTABLES

1Et ENROLLMENT - 118,592
T STAFF - 19,000

~ *(April 2024)

D SCHOOLS

Hispanic

B African e e
American [
M Asian

1 Native
American
B Multi-racial

M Pacific
Islander
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Academics

500+ national merit
scholars, college
board recognition
scholars
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Students win
UIL Academic

state championships
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B 400+ HS students
enrolled in CTE robotics

B 1,200+ MS students
enrolled In

Coding & Robotics

B 1,030 ES students used
robotics at Camp Triumph

Ve
Sty




Academics

= A Bridgeland HS (15,
N SN\.Y. Cypress Ridge HS (55t
="  WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP ,
E robotics teams place

at Vex Robotics
World Championship
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FINE ARTS
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Dine Aty

B CFISD named

among “Best

Communities for
Music Education” for

/th consecutive year
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Total districtwide participation: 90,786 students
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MUSIC THEATRE
J DISTRICTWIDE PARTICIPATION: 70,938 DISTRICTWIDE PARTICIPATION: 4,538
DANCE ART
DISTRICTWIDE PARTICIPATION: 1,826 0 DISTRICTWIDE PARTICIPATION: 66,617




#CFISDcertified

CAREER Peadiness

40,000 students, grades 7-12

30+ career-related programs

of study
2,000 certifications earned

A

30+ courses

L'

800+ students received
certification exam

\ reimbursements worth $82K!










ivestock Show
generates $680

» L

000+

)

for student projects
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» 816 total
AFJROTC cadets

districtwide ey S —

®» Pass in Review held

every spring
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® 3 state champions
track & field




. 21,391 pa I’tiCiPa Nts (includes multisport athletes) s
B 28 district championships B 3 state champions




3 17 Academic all-district
’ athletes

72 Academic all-state
athletes

+ (FISD

ATHLETICS

93,40/0 Passing rat
S
49. 6% Honor roll rate

bt

Academic Academic

Achievement |mprovement

Award Award

CEL ’3‘

Athletic Improvement Award

O
Dy
16-6A 17-6A
Victory Cup  Victory Cup




COMMUNITY
Rdam 200+ Bus Buddies

/\/\entoring
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Relolions

COMMUNITY

IS

school partnersh
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» 93 adopt

71 total campuses adopted
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SAVE THE [)ale

11th annual Superintendent’s Fun Run

returns March 29, 2025
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B 765 College Academy graduates
i In class of 2024, ) \.

B All 12 high schodlt répresented!




. (Graduates




(Groduates

™ 10 Class of 2024 graduates earn

service academy appointments




(Graduales ,

CLASS OF 2024 (=
U7y
B $85.3 million awarded in academic
scholarships v

B $6.9 million awarded in athletic

scholarships

» CHISD



CFISD ch Growth

Byrd Elementary School
Opened 2024-25 in Miramesa




cﬁn B°3°24 Growth

4 Elementary renovations
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Secured front

entries
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‘ LOCKDOW

________

Added lockdown

buttons

& (FISD

» Added security

card readers
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B Classroom

phones

Door
numbering
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$50,000,000

SCHOOL SAFETY EXPENDITURES

$45,000,000

$40,000,000

$35,000,000

$30,000,000

$25,000,000

$20,000,000

$15,000,000

$10,000,000

$5,000,000

$0

M School Safety Allotment

2015

School Safety Expenditures  $26,533,542

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
$1,038,968  $1,053,513  $1,044,491  $1,041,886  $2,396,517
$29,665,488 $31,873,566 $35,132,090 $35,637,654 $37,348257 $40,496,793 $43,475442  $46,316,393  $49,157,686




fimazing TECHNOLOGY

1:1 program




THE PATH TO

Zinancial Excellence

First—year teacher salary

$63,000
4t

consecutive year of raises




Administrative
expendhures

account for

ONLY 1.8%

of the
operating

b Optional

Homestead
Exemptlon

PLUS $100,000 ' 4
STATE
~EXEMPTION
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HOW MUCH meney DOES THE DISTRICT GET?

The district funding formula includes:

B Basic student allotment: $6,160
. 4 Average daily attendance

» Weighted-student units
> No inflation factor
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WHAT IS THE Tax IMPACT?

SCHOOL TAXES, BY THE GLASS

Less state aid —
State aid — B
Greater
L property tax —
CFISD B revenue
property tax

revenue



$1,250,000,000
$1,150,000,000
$1,050,000,000
$950,000,000
$850,000,000
$750,000,000
$650,000,000
$550,000,000
$450,000,000
$350,000,000
$250,000,000
$150,000,000
$50,000,000
-$50,000,000

-$150,000,000

W Budgeted Revenue
Budgeted Expenditures
M Surplus/(Deficit)

BUDGET

- | :
I i — —r
1970 1980 1990 2020 2024
$4,835,397 $35,710,488 $136,404,589 $313,826,137 $964,738,087 $1,070,519,882
$4,935,397 $36,165,390 $140,297,264 $313,826,137 $992,256,686 $1,209,131,955
-$100,000 -$454,902 -$3,892,675 -$27,518,599 -$138,612,073




1.800

1.700

1.600

1.500

1.400

1.300

1.200

1.100

1.000

TAX RATE

1.709
1400 1.410
1.370
1.280\
1.190
1.081
1970 1980 1990 2000 2020 2024

2010




70%

60%

50%

| 40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

REVENUE SHARE

=@—|ocal =—State o—Federal

64%

P

56% o 56%
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52%
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45%
32% 32%
11%
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1970 1980 1990 2000 2010 2020 2024




20,000,000

19,000,000

18,000,000

17,000,000

16,000,000

15,000,000

14,000,000

13,000,000

12,000,000

11,000,000

10,000,000

AVERAGE DAILY ATTENDANCE (ADA) & MEMBERSHIP

M Total Days Eligible for Funding (Membership) Total Days Present m ADA %
95.97% 95.89% 95.42%
9 92.93%
i Lk 92.94%
95 38% 94 76% 92.59%
| 95.40% |
2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024




=@—Administrative Cost Ratio =@—General Administration %
10.00%
9.00% T
. 0
® Max allowable ®
8.00%
7.00%
6.00%
5.00%
A G 3.61% 3.78% 3.79% 3.86% 3.77%  3.67% 3.68% 3.66%
5 (o]
__® ——O—— o 3.39% 3.33%
3.00%
3 0% 1.69% 1.81% 1.81% 1.84% 1.81% 1.80% 1.74% 1.88% 1.82% 1.76%
R ° —e o= —— o ————— ¢ ——o0—
1.00%
0.00%
2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024




SPECIAL EDUCATION EXPENDITURES

$165,000,000 -

$150,000,000 - ] | \
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$135,000,000 -

$120,000,000 —

$105,000,000 -

$90,000,000 -

$75,000,000 —

$60,000,000 —

$45,000,000 -

$30,000,000 —

$15,000,000 —

S- 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
B SPED Allotment $49,971,813 $52,210,055 $54,377,737 $56,431,003 $59,886,513 $72,309,253 $66,537,500 $80,843,938 $88,207,822 $99,373,189
SPED Expenditures  $78,126,264 $84,497,180 $91,489,380 $96,375,529 $97,917,472  $105,397,396 $117,519,615 $126,055,093 $138,524,188 $166,992,499










UNLOCK



REVEAL




DISCOVER

Amaging!

€ (FISD
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Dr. Linda Maclas

Associate Superintendent for
Curriculum, Instruction & Accountability

6
CFISD



BUSINESS PARTNER MEETING

October 11, 2024, at 9:00 a.m.

6 s

NOVEMBER
COMMUNITY CONNECT

November 7, 2024, at 9:00 a.m.
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Contact Us

Dr. Doug Killian
Superintendent of Schools
281-897-4000
Superintendent@cfisd.net

Dawn Tryon Dr. Linda Macias
Director, Community Engagement Title here
281-894-3950 281-897-4000
Dawn.Tryon@cfisd.net Linda.Macias@cfisd.net

6
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Scan this code to provide feedback on today’s meeting
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